
BUSINESS AUCTION 19th MAY - TO INCLUDE VEHICLES DIRECT FROM 
THE FIRE SERVICE &COUNCIL 



Conditions of Sale & Buyer Information 

1. Registration & Eligibility to Bid

All bidders must be registered members of Clwyd Auction Centre prior 
to bidding. Registration requires completion of a bidder information 
form and payment of the Annual Registration Fee (currently £8.33 Plus 
VAT). 

Annual membership must be renewed on or before 1 December each 
year to remain an active bidder. Upon registration, bidders will be 
issued with a bidding number and membership card, which must be 
presented when purchasing items. 

For Specialist Auctions, Police Auctions, and Proceeds of Crime Auctions, 
membership cards must also be shown upon entry. Pre-registration online 
is strongly recommended. 

Bidding numbers are non-transferable and must not be used by any 
other person. 

2. Bidding Procedure (In-Room)

To place a bid, bidders must raise their bidding number and await 
acknowledgement from the auctioneer. Bidding will continue in 
increments until only one bidder remains. The auctioneer will confirm the 
sale by striking the gavel and announcing the hammer price. 

A Buyer’s Premium is payable in addition to the hammer price. Bidding 
numbers must be returned upon leaving the saleroom. 



3. Live Online Bidding 

Live online bidding is available for selected auctions (excluding vehicle 
auctions) via www.easyliveauction.com. 

To bid online, bidders must register directly with easyliveauction.com. By 
completing online registration and providing debit or credit card 
details—unless alternative arrangements are agreed—you: 

 Authorise Clwyd Auction Centre to charge the registered card for 
all successful purchases, including fees; and 

 Confirm authority to provide card details and consent to goods 
being released or shipped to the registered cardholder name 
and address. 

Please note: Membership and online registration fees are non-
refundable once processed. 

 

4. Absentee / Commission Bids 

Bidders unable to attend in person may submit a commission bid. A 
member of staff will bid on the buyer’s behalf, seeking to secure the lot 
at the lowest possible price without exceeding the stated maximum. 

A Buyer’s Premium applies. A refundable deposit may be required prior 
to the auction. 

 

 

 

 



5. Buyer’s Premium

Unless otherwise stated: 

 Buyer’s Premium is 20% of the hammer price,
 Subject to a minimum charge of £1 per lot,
 Plus VAT where applicable.

Items seized by Police, Authorities, or Bailiffs carry a Buyer’s 
Premium of 25% plus VAT. 

6. Payment Terms

Accepted payment methods are cash, debit card, credit card, or bank 
transfer. 

 Card payments are accepted up to £1,000 only
 Commercial or business cards incur a 2.09% surcharge
 Cash payments incur a 1% handling fee
 Cheques are not accepted

All purchases must be paid for by 12 noon on the day following the 
auction. 

Invoices of £400 or more require immediate payment or a substantial 
deposit. Bidders may be suspended from further bidding until 
outstanding balances are settled. 



7. Collection of Goods

All goods must be paid for and collected by 12 noon on the day 
following the auction. Failure to collect within this timeframe may result 
in storage charges. 

Risk in the goods passes to the buyer at the fall of the hammer. 

8. VAT

VAT may apply to lots and/or Buyer’s Premium. The auctioneer will 
announce VAT status at the time of sale and VAT indicators will be 
displayed. 

Clwyd Auction Centre operates under the Auctioneers’ Margin Scheme. 
VAT on the Buyer’s Premium cannot be itemised separately on invoices 
and cannot be reclaimed. 

9. Viewing

Viewing is available on the day of sale from 12 noon. No viewing is 
permitted once the auction has commenced. 

10. Condition of Lots & Consumer Rights

All lots are sold as second-hand goods. As bidders have the 
opportunity to inspect items prior to sale, the protections of the Sale of 
Goods Act 1979 do not apply. 

Bidding constitutes a legally binding contract upon the fall of the 
auctioneer’s hammer. 



All goods sold on behalf of Police, Authorities, Bailiffs, Proceeds of 
Crime, and Finance Companies are sold as seen. 

11. Items Sold in Working Order

Where a lot is expressly stated by the auctioneer to be in working 
order, the buyer has until 4:00 pm on the next working day to verify 
functionality. 

If a fault is identified within this period, the item must be returned 
immediately for inspection. Subject to verification, a refund or exchange 
may be offered. No consequential losses or expenses will be 
reimbursed. 

12. Items Sold “As Seen”

Lots sold “as seen” are sold without warranty, whether express or 
implied. No refunds will be given for items sold as seen. 

13. Online Retailer Returned Goods

Returned retail goods may show signs of use, wear, cosmetic damage, 
missing parts, or reduced functionality. Original packaging, accessories, 
or documentation may be absent. 

All such items are sold as seen and non-refundable. Buyers are strongly 
advised to inspect items prior to bidding. 



14. Packing & Shipping

Clwyd Auction Centre does not provide shipping services. Buyers are 
responsible for arranging their own courier. Risk and responsibility for goods 
pass to the buyer immediately upon release of the goods to any courier or 
third party. Where requested, Clwyd Auction Centre may, at its discretion, 
pack goods for collection but accepts no liability for loss or damage once 
goods have been released.  

For enquiries, please contact 01244 532821. 

15. Non-Payment or Failure to Collect

If a buyer fails to pay for or collect a lot, Clwyd Auction Centre reserves 
the right to: 

A. Commence legal proceedings for breach of contract, including
recovery of costs;
B. Cancel the sale of the lot(s);
C. Resell the lot by auction or private treaty. Any shortfall and
associated costs will be recoverable from the original buyer. Any surplus
will be returned after deductions;
D. Charge interest on outstanding balances at 2% per week or part
thereof after 48 hours from the date of sale.







V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

1.  M - HOSE & REEL  

 

2.  M - HITACHI 110V DRILL / PISTOL GRIP DRILL & MAKITA 110V DRILL 

 

3.  M - 2 X 110V MAKITA TEC GUNS 

 

4.  M - 4 X HD INDUSTRIAL SWIVEL CASTORS - COST NEW APPROX £14 EACH 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

5.  M - NEW WHEEL BARROW WHEEL 

 

6.  M - NEILSEN 12V MAGNETIC LIGHT 

 

7.  M - QUANTITY OF TRACK LIGHTING WITH FITTINGS (26 x THREE CIRCUIT UNITY 1 LED MAINS LIGHT IN BOX 
COST NEW £60-£80 EACH TOTAL ££1560-£2080 & ACCESSORIES)  

 

8.  M - DRIVE BLUE THREE WHEEL STEEL TRI-WALKER ROLLATOR WITH BAG - COST NEW £66 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

9.  M - DRIVE BLUE THREE WHEEL STEEL TRI-WALKER ROLLATOR WITH BAG - COST NEW £66 

 

10.  M - BLUE THREE WHEEL STEEL TRI-WALKER ROLLATOR WITH BAG - COST NEW £66 

 

11.  M - ZAG 19" TOOL BOX WITH FISHING TACKLE 

 

12.  M - 3.3KVA 110V TRANSFORMER 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

13.  M - TILE SAW  

 

14.  V - EASY FLOAT- CONCRETE BULL FLOOR FLOAT - COST WHEN NEW £357 

 

15.  M - COIL OF DUCT ROD FISH TAPE ON REEL & SECURITY POST 

 

16.  M - PSP GAMING CONSOLE WITH CHARGER - COST WHEN NEW £179 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

17.  M - TOTAL BLEED RIDEWRAP TRIPOD BIKE REPAIR STAND - COST APPROX £39 

 

18.  M - PR FOLDING TRESSLE SAWHORSES 

 

19.  M - ALKO QUICK STEP GARDEN WEEDER / CULTIVATOR 

 

20.  M - TELESCOPIC ALU LADDER 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

21.  M - ALU LOFT LADDER  

 

22.  V - ETRAMO BEAM LIFTER - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £2000 

 

23.  V - ELECTRIC POP UP PLUS MINI SCISSOR LIFT - COST WHEN NEW £5k-£6k 

 

24.  M - BEKO 6KG SENSOR DRYER - MODEL DRVS 62W - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £240 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

25.  M - INDESIT IWC81252 WASHING MACHINE - COST WHEN NEW £270 

 

26.  M - INDESIT 6KG WASHER / 5KG DRYER MODEL IWDC6125 - COST WHEN NEW £359 

 

27.  M - PORTABLE TROLLEY - COST WHEN NEW £750 -£1500 

 

28.  M - CAMPING STOVE & 2 X GAS LIGHTS 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

29.  M - SPAREX BACK PACK SPRAYER 

 

30.  M - MAINS LEAD FOR CARAVAN, TOW BAR & ELECTRICS 

 

31.  M - HIGH POINT DOME NYLON TENT 

 

32.  M - DEWALT 240V TABLE TOP BAND SAW - MODEL BS1310 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

33.  M - PINE SINGLE ROBE  

 

34.  M - PINE SINGLE ROBE  

 

35.  M - HOTPOINT AIRTEC EVOLUTION FRIDGE FREEZER - MODEL EXPL1810 -COST WHEN NEW £379 

 

36.  M - 3 SETS OF STAGE/DISCO LIGHTING ON STANDS APPROX COST WHEN NEW £618-£880 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

37.  M - CLASS-D ACTIVE PASSIVE PA SPEAKERS ON STANDS & CASE - REPLACEMENT COST APPROX £160-£230 

 

38.  M - ALUMINIUM BOUND ELECTRIC GUITAR IN FLIGHT CASE 

 

39.  M - MUSIC MAN STERLING PADDLED ELECTRIC GUITAR CASE 

 

40.  M - THE S/S SNAKE MC 246 (WWWTHOMANN DE ) WITH STAG AUDIO CABLES 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

41.  M - PAIR OF MPX2CD McGREGOR AMPLIFICATION ON STANDS - COST WHEN NEW £650 

 

42.  M - FREEDOM KB-668 ORGAN ON STAND - NO LEAD 

 

43.  M - CASIO CTK 541 ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD WITH STAND - COST WHEN NEW IN 1990'S APPROX £200 

 

44.  M - 2 X ALUMINIUM BOUND FLIGHT CASES (AMERICAN AUDIO BEHRINGER) + VANGUARD) 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

45.  M - BEHRINGER ULTRABASS BX300 BASS COMBO AMPLIFIER WITH A 30 WATT OUTPUT - COST WHEN NEW 
APPROX £100  

 

46.  M - GENEXXA 31-2030 TEN BAND STEREO GRAPHIC EQUALIZER - COST WHEN NEW £99 

 

47.  M - ASHDOWN MAG 300 EVO II BASS GUITAR AMPLIFIER HEAD - 300 WATTS - COST WHEN NEW £250 

 

48.  M - MARSHALL DYNAMIC BASS SYSTEM 7200 BASS AMPLIFIER HEAD - MANUFACTURED IN 90'S 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

49.  M - YAMAHA RX-V396 NATURAL SOUND AV RECEIVER WITH 60W PER CHANNEL OUTPUT - COST WHEN NEW 
APPROX £250  

 

50.  M - LANEY CP10 FOLD BACK (GJ2063) 

 

51.  M - H/H MOS-FET M900 PROFESSIONAL POWER AMPLIFIER (400W) 

 

52.  M - HARTKE MODEL HA2500 250 WATTS BASS AMPLIFIER, HEAD HOUSED IN A PROTECTIVE FLIGHT CASE - 
COST WHEN NEW £275  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

53.  M - SOUNDCRAFT SPIRIT 328 DIGITAL MIXING CONSOLE16 MIC/LINE INPUTS - COST WHEN NEW £3300-£3500 
(1998 CONSOLE)  

 

54.  M - KORG DTR-2000 RACKMOUNT DIGITAL TUNER & 4 X GEMINI UHF WIRELESS MICROPHONE RECEIVER UMT 
IN RUGGED TRANSPORT CASE - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £600 - £850  

 

55.  M - DENON DN-T620 PROFESSIONAL COMBINATION CD PLAYER & CASSETTE DECK IN HARD CASE - COST 
WHEN NEW APPROX £325-£360  

 

56.  M - MARSHALL MC30DFX GUITAR AMPLIFIER 30 WATT SOLID STATE AMPLIFIER - FEATURING A 10" SPEAKER 
(2000'S CONSOLE) COST WHEN NEW £ 160 & MARSHALL DUAL FOOT SWITCH  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

57.  M - M-AUDIO KEYSTATION 49*R USB MIDI CONTROLLER IN SILVER - DESIGNED FOR COMPUTER MUSIC 
PRODUCTION - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £70  

 

58.  M - McGREGOR KEYBOARD AMPLIFIER - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £80 & PEAVEY PRO -15PM ACTIVE FLOOR 
MONITOR - COST WHEN NEW £250-£400  

 

59.  M - 7 x MICROPHONE STANDS - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £20 EACH 

 

60.  M - PAIR - SKYTEC TX15 1000W PASSIVE SPEAKERS - COST SECOND HAND £150-£200 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

61.  M - VINTAGE 8080 SUPER PLAYER GUITAR MULTI EFFECTS PEDAL BOARD FROM THE 1990'S 

 

61A.  M - SIGNED REP. IRELAND SHIRT - RAY HOUGHTON, JOHN ALDRIDGE - CHESTER - 22nd APRIL 

 

62.  M - PAIR OF HARTKE 115TP BASS CABINETS - 150 WATTS - FEATURING 15" SPEAKER - COST WHEN NEW 
APPROX £350  

 

63.  M - ASHDOWN MAG 4107 BASS CABINET WITH 4 X 10" SPEAKERS & ASHDOWN MAG 115 DEEP CABINET - COST 
WHEN NEW £400-£520  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

64.  M - VINTAGE KORK M1 61 KEY SYNTHESIZER WORKSTATION FROM THE LATE 80'S? COST WHEN NEW £1499 
INCLUDING FLIGHT CASE & STAND ( REQUIRES CARD, HOWEVER IT DOES WORK)  

 

64A.  M - YAMAHA FOOT SWITCH, MARSHALL FOOT SWITCH, 3 x HEADPHONES & WALL GUITAR STANDS 

 

64B.  M - SHURE MIC, LEAD & BAG 

 

64C.  M - AUDIX OM 3xb MIC, LEAD & BAG 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

64D.  M - 3 X PACKS OF GUITAR STRINGS - COSTING £72.97 

 

64E.  M - 4 X GEMINI UM-68 MICS & 2 GEMINI UHF RECEIVERS 

 

64F.  M - WOODEN BOX WITH SHURE MNOON WIRELESS GUITAR SYSTEM & MISC 

 

64G.  M - QUANTITY OF SPEAKER LEADS 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

64H.  M - STAGG SPEAKER STAND 

 

64I.  M - 2 X STAGG SDI-ST DUAL CHANNEL DIRECT INJECTIONN BOX COST CEW £24.99 EACH 

 

64J.  M - BOX OF MICROPHONE LEADS 

 

65.  M - METAL BISTRO GARDEN TABLE & 4 CHAIRS - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £180 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

66.  M - BLUE PARASOL (NO STAND) 

 

67.  M - GREY PARASOL (NO STAND) 

 

68.  M - 4 PERSON LAZY SPA CANCUN WITH HEATER, PUMP & LOTS OF ACCESSORIES 

 

69.  M - LARGE CAGED TROLLEY -COST WHEN NEW £150 - £300 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

70.  M - BT LIFTERS ORANGE PALLET TRUCK 

 

71.  M - HANDIPAL BLUE PALLET TRUCK - 2500KG 

 

72.  M - 2019 CAT ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK - 48V WITH KEYS - MODEL NPPL12MPIP & CHARGER (IN WORKING OR 
BUT STICKS AT TIMES) COST WHEN NEW £1250  

 

73.  M - YELLOW PALLET TRUCK - 2500KG 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

74.  V - QUAD X TRUE GRIT 130 TOWABLE SPREADER 12V MOTOR DRIVEN 130KG CAPACITY. (SSP1805-0022) COST 
NEW APPROX £3894  

 

74A.  M - COMMERCIAL GRADE BENCH PRESS - COST WHEN NEW £2650 

 

74B.  M - EUROTEK 2 POST WORKSHOP RAMP - SINGLE & THREE PHASE - 4 TONNE - AUTO RELEASE - COST WHEN 
NEW £2350 + VAT  

 

75.  V - STEPHILL 200 AMP WELDER GENERATOR - 4KVA - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £2500 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

76.  V - PR BUILDER TRESTLES  

 

77.  V - PR BUILDER TRESTLES  

 

78.  V - 5 X SCAFFOLD BOARDS VARIOUS LENGTHS 

 

79.  V - ACROP PROP  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

80.  V - NEW NEILSEN 20 LITRE GARDEN SPRAYER WITH CARRY STRAPS, HEAVY DUTY TRIGGER CONTROL (CT2352) 

 

80A.  V - MAKITA ER2600L 2-STROKE PETROL TRIMMER - COST WHEN NEW £199 

 

81.  V - NEW 24 X 18 TARPAULIN SHEET - GREEN (S4930) 

 

82.  V - NEW PRO CLEAN+ 7.0HP HIGH PERFORMANCE PETROL PRESSURE WASHER (CT1757) OIL NEEDED 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

83.  M - SGS 24L 240V COMPRESSOR - MODEL CE24 

 

84.  V - NEW NEILSEN 10PC FLEXI-HEAD COMBINATION RATCHET SPANNER SET CT3229 

 

85.  V - NEW NEISLEN 12 X CRINKLE LATEX COATED WORK GLOVE SIZE: 10" XL SINGLE (CT4970) 

 

86.  V - NEW NEISLEN 12 X CRINKLE LATEX COATED WORK GLOVE SIZE: 10" XL SINGLE (CT4970) 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

87.  M - AIR COMPRESSOR ACCESSORY KIT COST NEW APPROX £35 

 

88.  V - MAKITA BHR 200 24V CODLESS SDS DRILL OROGINAL COST WHEN NEW APPROX £350-400 

 

89.  M - HUSQVARNA 120 PETROL CHAIN SAW - COST WHEN NEW £250 

 

90.  V - 5 X WILKINSON SWORD 16CM GRENADE WOOD SPLITTER - RRP £17.99 EACH - TOTAL RRP £89.95 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

91.  V - NEILSON 30" RED BOLT CUTTER (CT0297) 

 

92.  V - NEW NEILSEN SOCKET SET - 40 PIECE 1/4 IN DRIVE - CT0911 

 

92A.  V - NEW NEILSEN SOCKET SET - 40 PIECE 1/4 IN DRIVE - CT0911 

 

93.  V - NEW NEILSEN 800 AMP HD JUMP LEADS 6M - CT0409 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

94.  V - NEW NEILSEN 800 AMP HD JUMP LEADS 6M - CT0409 

 

95.  V - NEW NEILSEN 100 PIECE SCREWDRIVER BITS SET - CT2551 

 

96.  V - NEW NEILSEN 100 PIECE SCREWDRIVER BITS SET - CT2551 

 

97.  M - MAKITA 240V CIRCULAR SAW COST WHEN NEW APPROX £140 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

98.  V - NEW NEILSEN 48 PIECE FULL POLISH FINISH SPANNER SET - CT0876 

 

99.  V - NEW NEILSEN HEAVY DUTY WHEEL CLAMP LOCK - CT4898 

 

100.  V - NEW NEILSEN 25 PIECE SATIN FINISH SPANNER SET - CT0795 

 

101.  V - NEW NEILSEN 10PC FLEXI-HEAD COMBINATION RATCHET SPANNER SET CT3229 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

102.  V - NEW 30 LED TELESCOPIC RECHARGEABLE WORK LIGHT (CT1742) 

 

103.  V - NEW 30 LED TELESCOPIC RECHARGEABLE WORK LIGHT (CT1742) 

 

104.  V - STEPHILL PETROL GENERATOR - 110/240V - MODEL NAC26B2/B 

 

105.  M - WORKZONE 24V CORDLESS DRILL IN CASE COST NEW £30 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

106.  M - HILKA LOCK & CHAIN 1M COST NEW £36.25 

 

107.  V - NEW NEILSEN SCREWDRIVER SET - 12 PIECE FLAT/PHILIPS COMBINATION - CT0710 

 

108.  V - NEW NEILSEN SCREWDRIVER SET - 12 PIECE FLAT/PHILIPS COMBINATION - CT0710 

 

109.  V - NEW NEILSON SOCKET SET - 94 PC - 1/4-1/2 INCH DRIVE & ACCESORIES CT0697 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

110.  M - SIGNED PHOTO & COA - PAUL MULLIN - WREXHAM 

 

111.  M - VIPER ECR 22-05 MOTORCYCLE HELMET (XS) 

 

112.  M - AGV K5 MOTORCYCLE HELMET (ML) 

 

113.  M - VIPER ECR 22-05 MOTORCYLE HELMET (M) 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

114.  M - HI VIS YELLOW COAT SIZE M COST NEW APPROX £50-60 

 

115.  M - HI VIS YELLOW COAT SIZE M COST NEW APPROX £50-60 

 

116.  M - HI VIS YELLOW COAT SIZE M COST NEW APPROX £50-60 

 

117.  M - HI VIS YELLOW COAT SIZE M COST NEW APPROX £50-60 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

118.  M - HI VIS YELLOW COAT SIZE M COST NEW APPROX £50-60 

 

119.  M - HI VIS YELLOW COAT SIZE M COST NEW APPROX £50-60 

 

120.  M - HI VIZ BODY WARMER - SIZE XL 

 

121.  M - HI VIZ BODY WARMER - SIZE XL 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

122.  M - HI VIZ BODY WARMER - SIZE XL 

 

123.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE XL RRP APPROX £45 

 

124.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE XL RRP APPROX £45 

 

125.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE XL RRP APPROX £45 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

126.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE L RRP APPROX £45 

 

127.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE M RRP APPROX £45 

 

128.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE S RRP APPROX £45 

 

129.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE S RRP APPROX £45 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

130.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE SL RRP APPROX £45 

 

131.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE S RRP APPROX £45 

 

132.  M - HI VIS SOFTSHELL YELLOW COAT SIZE S RRP APPROX £45 

 

133.  M - HI VIS ORANGE SWEATSHIRT 1/4 SIP SIZE L COST NEW APPROX £23 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

134.  M - HI VIS ORANGE SWEATSHIRT 1/4 SIP SIZE L COST NEW APPROX £23 

 

135.  M - HI VIS ORANGE SWEATSHIRT 1/4 SIP SIZE L COST NEW APPROX £23 

 

136.  M - HI-VIZ QUARTER ZIP YELLOW & BLACK SWEATSHIRT - SIZE XL 

 

137.  M - HI-VIZ QUARTER ZIP YELLOW & BLACK SWEATSHIRT - SIZE XL 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

138.  M - 6 X HYVIS YELLOW POLO SHIRTS SIZE XL TOTAL RRP APPROX £65-70 

 

139.  M - 5 X HYVIS YELLOW POLO SHIRTS 4 x SIZE M 1 x SIZE L TOTAL RRP APPROX £65-70 

 

140.  M - 10 x YELLOW HI VIS WAISTCOATS SIZE XXL TOTAL RRP APPROX £30-40 

 

141.  M - 'NEW' ION AIR PURIFIER WITH REMOTE CONTROL 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

142.  M - 'NEW' ION AIR PURIFIER WITH REMOTE CONTROL 

 

143.  M - 'NEW' ION AIR PURIFIER WITH REMOTE CONTROL 

 

144.  M - 'NEW' ION AIR PURIFIER WITH REMOTE CONTROL 

 

145.  M - 'NEW' ION AIR PURIFIER WITH REMOTE CONTROL 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

146.  M - 'NEW' ION AIR PURIFIER WITH REMOTE CONTROL 

 

147.  V - NEW NEILSEN LAWN RAKE - CT4281 

 

148.  V - NEW NEILSEN LAWN RAKE - CT4281 

 

149.  V - NEW NEILSEN SQUARE SHOVEL - 58" WITH FIBRE GLASS HANDLE & RUBBER GRIP (CT1149) 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

150.  V - NEW NEILSEN SQUARE SHOVEL - 58" WITH FIBRE GLASS HANDLE & RUBBER GRIP (CT1149) 

 

151.  V - NEW NEILSEN MAGNETIC LED TRAILER LIGHT SET - CT4926 

 

152.  V - NEW NEILSEN MAGNETIC LED TRAILER LIGHT SET - CT4926 

 

153.  V - NEW NEILSEN 9 PIECE CAR WASH CLEANING TOOL KIT - CT6225 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

154.  V - NEW NEILSEN 9 PIECE CAR WASH CLEANING TOOL KIT - CT6225 

 

155.  V - NEW RATCHET TIE DOWN STRAP - 7.5M (CT0510) 

 

156.  V - NEW RATCHET TIE DOWN STRAP - 7.5M (CT0510) 

 

157.  V - NEW NEISLEN SHOE BRUSH CT3101 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

158.  V - NEW NEISLEN SHOE BRUSH CT3101 

 

159.  V - NEW NEILSEN LOCKING PLIERS - 4 PIECE SET - CT0980 

 

160.  V - NEW NEILSEN 800 AMP HD JUMP LEADS 3M (CT0408) 

 

161.  V - NEW NEILSEN 800 AMP HD JUMP LEADS 3M (CT0408) 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

162.  V - NEW NEILSON 200G AXE WITH FIBERGLASS HANDLE CT2534 

 

163.  V - NEW NEILSEN TOOL BOX PLASTIC 5 TRAYS (5055282064672) CT6467 

 

164.  V - NEW NEILSEN TOOL BOX PLASTIC 5 TRAYS (5055282064672) CT6467 

 

165.  V - NEILSON GARDEN HOSE 30 METRE (CT0062) 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

166.  V - SPEAR & JACKSON MULTI FUNCTION SPRINKLER - GREEN - 9 DIFFERENT WATERING PATTERNS 
(BWF29GKEW)  

 

167.  V - NEILSON JOCKEY WHEEL 160KGS 48MM (CT2312) 

 

168.  V - NEW NEILSEN HEAVY DUTY ALARM PADLOCK (CT3870) 

 

169.  V - NEW NEILSEN HEAVY DUTY ALARM PADLOCK (CT3870) 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

170.  V - NEW NEILSEN HEAVY DUTY ALARM PADLOCK (CT3870) 

 

171.  V - NEW NEILSEN HEAVY DUTY ALARM PADLOCK (CT3870) 

 

172.  V - NEW SLEDGEHAMMER - 6 LB - HANDLE BONDED TO BODY HIGH QUALITY UNBREAKABLE FIBREGLASS 
CORE (CT1294)  

 

173.  M - SIGNED EVERTON SHIRT - NEVILLE SOUTHALL, DAVE WATSON, IAN SNODIN - CHESTER 8th MARCH 2025 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

174.  M - SIGNED EVERTON SHIRT - DUNCAN FERGUSON - 4TH OCTOBER 2025 

 

175.  M - 24" HYPER SHOC FULL SUSPENSION BIKE cost new £300 

 

176.  M - SIGNED WREXHAM SHIRT - PAUL MULLIN 

 

177.  V - AA CAST WALL SIGN 29CM 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

178.  M - SIGNED PROGRAM - JOE PARKINSON WITH TICKET - EVERTON 

 

179.  M - SIGNED PHOTO - NEVILLE SOUTHALL 

 

180.  V - NEW ER 1926-2022 CAST POST BOX RED 57CM WITH KEY 

 

181.  V - LAMBRETTA PLAQUE 43CM 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

182.  V - VESPA ALU PLAQUE 43CM 

 

183.  V - COPPER FLYING DUCK / GOOSE WEATHERVANE - 99cm 

 

184.  M - SIGNED LIVERPOOL SHIRT - STEVE McMANAMAN - 20th Feb - CHESTER 

 

185.  M - SIGNED LIVERPOOL SHIRT - DAVID FAIRCLOUGH 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

186.  M - SIGNED PHOTO - GRAHAM STUART 

 

187.  M - SIGNED LIVERPOOL PHOTO - HARRY KEWELL. HANAMAN, BENITEZ, Traoré 

 

188.  M - SIGNED LIVERPOOL SHIRT - MICHAEL OWEN - SIGNED AT HAWARDEN PRIMARY SCHOOL 2010/2011 

 

189.  M - SIGNED PHOTO BRYAN ROBSON 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

190.  V - FLYING BENTLEY 'B' MASCOT 

 

191.  V - PRIVATE PROPERTY - NO TRESPASSING CAST SIGN -25cm 

 

192.  V - PAIR OF AGED COPPER VERDIGRIS FINISH 3D ROOSTER & HEN STATUES ON HEAVY METAL BASE - 48cm 

 

193.  M - LIVERPOOL SHIRT - JAN MOLBY, SAMMY LEE, BRUCE GROBBELAAR - 23 APRIL 26 - CHESTER 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

194.  M - SIGNED EVERTON VS LIVERPOOL PHOTO - ALISSON LIVERPOOL 

 

195.  M - SIGNED LIVERPOOL CARD - 1987/88 

 

196.  M - SIGNED MAN UTD SHIRT - GARY NEVILLE 

 

197.  M - LIVERPOOL SHIRT - 2005 - STEVEN GERRARD (2005) - NAME ON THE BACK WITH SIGNED PHOTO 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

198.  V - NEW 3D ROOSTER WEATHERVANE 114cm 

 

199.  M - SIGNED ENGLAND SHIRT - GARETH SOUTHGATE WITH PHOT0 

 

200.  M - DECORATIVE TRAIN  

 

201.  M - ROYAL SELANGOR PEWTER 1885 HIP FLASK - NEW 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

202.  V - RETRO 4X4 GREEN JEEP MODEL VEHICLE 

 

203.  M - SIGNED PHOTO - MICHAEL OWEN 

 

204.  M - SIGNED PROGRAM T/T 2024 

 

205.  M - SIGNED CANVAS BSB GLEN RICHARDS, SYLVAIN GUINTOLI 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

206.  M - Jérome Thibouville-Lamy (JTL) CLARINET - PRE 1950'S - MADE OF WOOD - SIMILAR ONLINE £450 

 

207.  M - SIGNED MOTORBIKE HELMET - BSB - 2019 WITH PRO TICKET - 6TH MAY 

 

208.  M - SIGNED MOTORBIKE HELMET - BSB 2019, SEPT WITH PROGRAMME & TICKET 

 

209.  M - SIGNED NEWCASTLE SHIRT - PETER BEARDSLEY - 29th APRIL - CHESTER 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

210.  M - SIGNED MAN UTD SHIRT - BRYAN ROBSON - 9th MAY -CHESTER 

 

211.  M - FOLDING TABLE  

 

212.  M - FOLDING TABLE  

 

213.  M - 2019 FENDER PlAYER STRATOCASTER®, MAPLE FINGERBOARD, POLAR WHITE MODEL 0144502515 - 
SERIAL NUMBER MX18189842 - IN CASE - COST WHEN NEW £689  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

214.  M - VINTAGE APPROX 1988 - IBANEZ 540R ELECTRIC RADIUS SERIES GUITAR IN JEWEL RED - SERIAL 
NUMBER 801473 IN CASE  

 

215.  M - FENDER STANDARD JAZZ BASS GUITAR SERIAL NUMBER MZ2025617 IN THREE COLOUR SUNBURST 
FINISH APPROX 2002-2003. IN CASE - USED ONLINE PRICES £450-£550  

 

216.  M - 2021 FENDER CD-60SCE DREADNOUGHT ACOUSTIC GUITAR - WALNUT - SERIAL NUMBER IWA21112109 - 
IN CASE - COST WHEN NEW £285  

 

217.  M - FENDER CLASSIC VIBE JAZZ '70'S JAZZ BASS IN BLACK - MAPLE FINGERBOARD - SERIAL NUMBER: 
IC070728500 -IN CASE- COST WHEN NEW £435  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

218.  M - 2013 FENDER SQUIERS VINTAGE MODIFIED JAZZ BASS® V GUITAR , 5 STRING, MAPLE FINGERBOARD, 
OLYMPIC WHITE. MODEL 0306760505 - SERIAL NUMBER: ICS13088142 -IN CASE COST WHEN NEW £389  

 

219.  V - MOUNTFIELD S421PD SP PETROL LAWN MOWER - 41cm CUTTING WIDTH 

 

220.  V - MOUNTFIELD HP414 PETROL LAWN MOWER - 39cm CUTTING WIDTH 

 

221.  V - MOUNTFIELD HP414 PETROL LAWN MOWER - 39cm CUTTING WIDTH 



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

222.  V - CAMON C2000 ROTOVATOR COST NEW £1400 

 

223.  M - WARRIOR 1 TON HYDROLIC ENGINE HOIST - COST WHEN NEW APPROX £900 

 

224.  M - HAWKMOTO BOULDER 110CC KIDS QUAD - HUNTING CAMO COST NEW £695 

 

225.  M - 2019 QUADZILLA SPIDER 110 JUNIOR ATV FEATURING 111CC 4 STROKE ENGINE, FULLY AUTOMATIC 
WITH REVERSE & ELECTRIC START. COST WHEN NEW £1299  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

226.  M - EASY RIDER FARM PETROL MOTORBIKE - 212cc - WITH 2 KEYS COST WHEN NEW £1000 

 

227.  V - WOLF- GARTEN SCOOTER SV4 RIDE ON MOWER WITH COLLECTION WITH KEY cost when new approx 
£1100  

 

228.  V - MOUNTFIELD 827H COMPACT RID EON MOWER - HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION, 6 CUTTING POSITIONS 
30-76cm - WITH KEY COST WHEN NEW £2129+vat  

 

229.  M - BLACK ELECTRIC BIKE WITH TRUVATIV COMPONENTS & DNM SUSPENSION FORKS - WITH CHARGER - 
SOLD AS SEEN APPROX COST WHEN NEW £3-5K  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

230.  M - BLITZWORLD RIPSTER 200cc OFF-ROAD PETROL BUGGY - WITH KEY COST WHEN NEW £3500 

 

231.  M - SPEED BOAT V2000 SPIRIT WITH OUTBOARD MOTOR & SWIM PLATFORM WITH LADDER CREAM & 
BURGUNDY WITH DUAL AXEL TRAILER- NON RUNNER SOLD AS SEEN  

 

232.  M - SHETLAND 535 CABIN CRUISER BOAT WITH JOHNSON 50cc & TRAILER 

 

233.  V - DIRECT FIRE SERVICE - 2018 FIAT DOBLO 16V ECOJET MULTIJET - 1248cc 5 DR VAN DIESEL. REG -
DX18XTG WARRANTED 57,360 MILES. FULL IN HOUSE SERVICE HISTORY. EW, 3 KEYS,CL,PAS,CD,5 SPEED.CHASSI 
NO ZFA26300006J19269  



V = PLUS VAT  M = NO VAT ON HAMMER PRICE 
 

 

234.  M - DIRECT COUNCIL - 2022 KIA EV6 AIR - AUTO - ELECTRIC - REG NO 'CX22AXT' 45K MILES - WARRANTED. 
SERVICE HISTORY 4 STAMPS. CHASSIS NO KNAC381AUN5050407. 2 KEYS.  

 




